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Government of Jammu and Kashmir 
General Administration Department 

(Services) Civil Secretariat, 
Srinagar. 

Grant of Selection Grade (Non-functional) in favour of 
members of J&K Secretariat (Gazetted) Service-I (Under 
Secretaries cadre). 

Sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of Selection 
Grade (Non-functional) of Level-10A (56600-179800) in favour of the 

following members of J&K Secretariat (Gazetted) Service-I (Under 
Secretaries cadre), with effect from the dates indicated against each: 

2. 

Government Order No.1766-JK(GAD) of 2024 

S.No. Name of Officer 

1. 

2. 
3. 

4. 
5. 

6. 

7. 

Dated:15.10.2024. 

8. 

9. 

(Mr./Ms.) 

Arifa Ashraf 

Sanjeev Kumar Gupta 
Rehmat Ullah 

Ghulam Rasool Mir 

S. Harjinder Singh 
Ali Mohammad Khan 

Arshad Hussain Bhat 

Nasir Bilal Shah 
Abdul Rehman Bhat 

No.GAD-SERVOKAS/4/2022 

By order of the Lieutenant Governor. 

Date of release of 
Selection Grade 

(Non-functional) 

Concerned Administrative Secretaries. 

15.05.2023 
15.05.2023 

15.05.2023 

15.05.2023 

01.01.2024 

06.02.2024 

08.04.2024 
08.04.2024 
17.09.2024 

(Sanjeev Verma) IAS 
Commissioner/Secretary to the Government 

Dated:15.10.2024 

Sd/ 

Principal Secretary to the Lieutenant Governor. 



3. 

4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 

8, 

Joint Secretary (Jammu, Kashmir and Ladakh), Ministry of Home 

Affairs, Government of India. 
Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, 
Director, Estates, Kashmir/Jammu. 

Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary. 
Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, 

General Administration Department. 
Concerned officers. 

9. Incharge Website, GAD. 

J&k. 

10. Government Order file/Stock file. 

(Supinder Kour) 
Under Secretary to the Government 
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