

Government of Jammu and Kashmir General Administration Department

(Services) Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.

Subject:

Grant of Selection Grade (Non-functional) in favour of members of J&K Secretariat (Gazetted) Service-I (Under Secretaries cadre).

Government Order No.1766-JK(GAD) of 2024 Dated:15.10.2024.

Sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of Selection Grade (Non-functional) of Level-10A (56600-179800) in favour of the following members of J&K Secretariat (Gazetted) Service-I (Under Secretaries cadre), with effect from the dates indicated against each:-

S.No.	Name of Officer (Mr./Ms.)	Date of release of Selection Grade (Non-functional)
1.	Arifa Ashraf	15.05.2023
2.	Sanjeev Kumar Gupta	15.05.2023
3.	Rehmat Ullah	15.05.2023
4.	Ghulam Rasool Mir	15.05.2023
5.	S. Harjinder Singh	01.01.2024
6.	Ali Mohammad Khan	06.02.2024
7.	Arshad Hussain Bhat	08.04.2024
8.	Nasir Bilal Shah	08.04.2024
9.	Abdul Rehman Bhat	17.09.2024

By order of the Lieutenant Governor.

Sd/-(Sanjeev Verma) IAS Commissioner/Secretary to the Government

No.GAD-SERV0KAS/4/2022 Copy to:-

Concerned Administrative Secretaries. 1.

Principal Secretary to the Lieutenant Governor. 2.



Dated:15.10.2024

- Joint Secretary (Jammu, Kashmir and Ladakh), Ministry of Home 3. Affairs, Government of India.
- Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K. 4.
- 5. Director, Estates, Kashmir/Jammu.
- 6. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary.
- Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, 7. General Administration Department.
- Concerned officers. 8.
- Incharge Website, GAD. 9.
- 10. Government Order file/Stock file.

10/2024

(Supinder Kour) Under Secretary to the Government